## FEE WAIVER FOR THE USE OF WALT DISNEY CONCERT HALL

The Los Angeles County High School for the Arts will hold its graduation ceremony and program on Tuesday, June 5, 2012, at the Walt Disney Concert Hall, for its outstanding students in music, dance, theater and visual arts. Rehearsal will be on Monday, June 4, 2012. They have requested that the rental fee of \$6,500 on June 4 and \$6,875 on June 5 be waived; they have also requested that the parking fee at the Disney Concert Hall garage be reduced to \$6.00 per vehicle for those attending the rehearsal and graduation.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that this Board hereby waive both rental fees totaling \$13,375 for the use of the Disney Concert Hall on June 4 and June 5, 2012; and reduce the parking fee to \$6.00 per vehicle at the Disney Concert Hall garage on June 4 and 5, 2012 for the participants of the Los Angeles County High School for the Arts graduation ceremony and rehearsal.

Contact: George Simpson, Principal

Los Angeles County High School for the Arts

Library North, Room 1034 5151 State University Dr. Los Angeles, CA 90032-4226

323.343.2550

MDA:rhr

	<u>MOTION</u>
MOLINA	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
KNABE	
ANTONOVICH	
YAROSLAVSKY	